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Robert Witcher

General Manager

Grace Marin

Lifestyle Director

Bob Brown

Facilities Director

Lori Luisi

Associate Manager
Carla Kindt

Lead Gate Attendant



SEABREEZE
TEAM AT THE
ASPEN CLUBHOUSE

3

Shanice Valadez
Communication Coordinator

Supervisor: Grace Marin

Michael LaRocque
Maintenance Supervisor

Supervisor: Bob Brown

Cerina Velasquez
Resident Relations Specialist

Supervisor: Robert Witcher



SEABREEZE
TEAM AT THE
MARIPOSA LODGE

Leticia Reyes Thompson
Resident Relations Specialist

Supervisor: Lori Luisi

Victoria Johnson
Resident Relations Specialist

Supervisor: Lori Luisi



MAINTENANCE
TEAM

Celso Lopez Joseph Otoole

Doug Kindt Ricardo Villa

Supervisor – Bob Brown, 
Facilities Director



FACILITY 
MONITOR
TEAM

Adriana Consalvo
Lead Facility Monitor

Clarissa Tate

Juan Carlos Torres-Larios Leila Carter

Supervisor – Grace Marin, 
Lifestyle Director

Robert Garcia

Eduardo Castro

Sierra Smith

Kelly Conrad



GATE
ATTENDANTS
TEAM

Devon Howard Kenia Villa

Gabriel Gonzales Yesenia Cadena

Supervisor – Carla Kindt, 
Lead Gate Attendant

Savannah Krebs



SEABREEZE
TEAM 
CONTACT
INFO

• General Manager – Robert Witcher

      Email: Robert.Witcher@seabreezemgmt.com | Phone #: 760.247.9195 Ext.225

• Lifestyle Director – Grace Marin

      Email: Grace.Marin@seabreezemgmt.com | Phone #: 760.247.9195 Ext.230

• Facilities Director – Bob Brown

      Email: Bob.Brown@seabreezemgmt.com | Phone #: 760.247.0724 Ext.324

• Associate Manager – Lori Luisi

      Email: Lori.Luisi@seabreezemgmt.com | Phone #: 760.247.0725 Ext.325

• Lead Gate Attendant – Carla Kindt

     Email: Carla.Kindt@seabreezemgmt.com | Phone #: 760.247.2922

• Communication Coordinator – Shanice Valadez

      Email: Shanice.Valadez@seabreezemgmt.com | Phone #: 760.247.9195 Ext.229

• Maintenance Supervisor – Michael LaRocque

      Email: Michael.Larocque@seabreezemgmt.com | Phone #: 760.247.9195 Ext.237

• Resident Relations Specialist – Cerina Velasquez

      Email: Cerina.Wright@seabreezemgmt.com | Phone #: 760.247.9195 Ext.221

• Resident Relations Specialist – Leticia Reyes-Thompson

• Email: Leticia.Reyes-Thompson@seabreezemgmt.com | Phone #: 760.247.0724 Ext.322

• Resident Relations Specialist – Victoria Johnson 

     Email: Victoria.Johnson@seabreezemgmt.com | Phone #: 760.247.0724 Ext.321
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